
670,080 -3.6 38,970 37,668 -3.3

87,958 -0.7 Adult 34,478 33,306 -3.4

582,122 -4.1 Juvenile 4,492 4,362 -2.9

3,435.0 -4.9 Male 31,166 30,450 -2.3

450.9 -1.9 Female 7,804 7,218 -7.5

2,984.1 -5.3 123,045 119,658 -2.8

Adult 102,584 100,272 -2.3

Juvenile 20,461 19,386 -5.3

Male 81,362 78,652 -3.3

Female 41,683 41,006 -1.6

983 1.3 750,537 709,758 -5.4

Firearm 690 -0.7 Adult 702,754 666,615 -5.1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 104 -8.8 Juvenile 47,783 43,143 -9.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 70 2.9 Male 568,005 534,398 -5.9

Other 119 28.0 Female 182,532 175,360 -3.9

7,098 5.5 912,552 867,084 -5.0

Firearm 163 -4.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 115 -12.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 5,649 4.4

Other 1,171 15.0

21,576 -6.9 167 193 15.6

Firearm 8,634 -8.2 19 12 -36.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,458 4.0 1,540 1,415 -8.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 9,584 -6.8 744 691 -7.1

Other 1,900 -8.6 17,025 17,038 0.1

58,301 1.0 201 136 -32.3

Firearm 15,069 10.1 85,521 85,203 -0.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 11,006 -1.8 2,161 2,011 -6.9

Hands/Fists/Feet 11,027 -1.5 501 394 -21.4

Other 21,199 -1.9 107,879 107,093 -0.7

120,960 -12.8

Forced Entry 67,666 -14.8

No Forced Entry 43,915 -8.4

Attempted Entry 9,379 -17.3

425,060 -1.9

Pocket Picking 2,352 -17.4

Purse Snatching 1,349 -8.2

Shoplifting 86,021 3.6

From Motor Vehicle 106,247 0.5

Motor Vehicle Parts 36,149 -9.6

Bicycles 19,521 -3.4

From Building 39,975 -5.3

From Coin Oper. Dev. 764 -0.5

All Other 132,682 -3.2

36,102 3.9

670,080 -3.6

Total Violent Crime 88,565

Total Property Crime
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2014.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Total Index Crime 695,307 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2013 2014
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2013 2014

Percent 

Change

606,742

Rape 6,730 TOTAL ARRESTS

171

Murder 970 Part II Offense Arrests

695

114

68

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2013 2014
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,610.2

Violent Crime Rate 459.8

Property Crime Rate 3,150.3

131 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

5,410
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2013 2014

Percent 

Change1,018

93

10,283 Fondling

2,079 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 57,698 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 23,167 Murder

9,403 Manslaughter

1,402 Rape

Burglary 138,639

79,381 Property Information Values

13,682 Simple Assault

11,208 Threat/Intimidation

11,199 Simple Stalking

47,920
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

11,338 VALUE VALUE

21,609 TOTAL OFFENSES

1,470 Clothing & Furs 33,811,214 5,917,049

83,031 Motor Vehicles 375,422,351 221,518,236

433,343 Currency, Note, Etc. 89,266,638 1,936,127

2,849 Jewelry, Precious Metals 195,405,166 8,922,273

42,225 Household Goods 28,962,941 1,115,258

105,732 Office Equipment 55,065,488 3,694,373

39,982 TVs, Radios, Stereos 41,873,878 2,594,415

Larceny

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2014 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 34,760 Miscellaneous 350,846,026 41,244,197

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 695,307 TOTAL VALUES 1,193,595,833 289,986,947

768 Consumable Goods 12,176,942 1,439,412

137,074 Livestock 497,873 56,152

20,212 Firearms 10,267,316 1,549,455



SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2014 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

11

90

TOTAL 34,068

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
18,402

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

7,999

219

10

173

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
7,667

VEHICLE RECOVERY

88

ARSON

26

11

1

0

11

7

2

11

0

19

TOTAL INHABITED

353

139

12

3

73

93

30

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

421

5

119

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

1,105

TOTAL ABANDONED

138

15

7

1

22

13

Other

358

150

18,922

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

102

8

500

191

11,881

115

50,918

662

148

64,525

247

65

3,128

54

14,905

Other

15

0

14

6,460

Cohabitant

38

0

174

25

5,110

34

25,982

401

76

31,840

341

257

1,242

8

4,386

27

2

Family

183

8,009

Sibling

3

1

161

98

1,472

2

6,919

154

7

8,817

210

1,412

2

5,934

110

Child

37

5

296

3

509

133

20,595

Parent

27

2

64

25

1,817

10

10,198

296

11

12,450

132

11

2,857

26

16,879

Spouse

46

2

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

193

12

1,415

691

17,038

136

85,203

2,011

394

107,093

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

Year Property 

Crime % Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2010

2011

2012

-6.6

-0.1

-5.7

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change
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January - December 2014

19,507,369

-10.4

-3.8

-4.7

-2.0

-6.0

0.4

-5.9

-0.7

668,611

671,297

631,911

-6.7

-0.8

2014

767,175

766,138

722,326

695,307

670,080 -3.6

98,564

94,841

90,415

88,565

87,958

2013 -3.7 606,742

582,122

-4.0

-4.1

18,771,768

18,905,048

19,074,434

19,259,543

-6.6

-4.7

-4.9

0.1

0.7

0.9

1.0

1.3

4,086.9

4,052.6

3,786.9

3,610.2

3,435.0


